### 503803074 04/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3849721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCA COATING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	01/17/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARCA MACHINERY, LLC
Street Address:	5 SANFORD DRIVE
City:	GORHAM
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04038

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15065541	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-977-8200

Email: haleigh.hopkins@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53983-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA A. NEAL
SIGNATURE:	/C.A. Neal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 503803074 REEL: 038401 FRAME: 0506

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Marca Coating Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having an office at 31 Washington Avenue, Scarborough, Maine 04074 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the legal right, title and interest in and to the patent applications, issued patents (herein referred to as "Letters Patent") and the inventions described in the Schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Marca Machinery, LLC a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Maine, and having its principal place of business at 5 Sanford Drive, Gorham, Maine 04038, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the legal right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent applications, Letters Patent, and the inventions therein described;

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges that Assignee served as the beneficial owner of the patent applications, Letters Patent, and the inventions described therein, and that the Assignor as the legal owner of the patent applications, Letters Patent, and the inventions described therein, applied for patent protection in the United States Patent Office and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty to facilitate the management and protection of inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does confirm said sale, assignment and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in the aforesaid patent applications and Letters Patent and any divisions or continuations thereof and the inventions therein disclosed and any improvements thereof, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name

PATENT REEL: 038401 FRAME: 0507 applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the international Convention claiming the priority of the United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this 17 day of January, 2013.

Marca Coating Technologies, LLC Assignor Frederich A. Veitch, III Title: President County of Cumber Land

2012 before me a Notary Public in On this May of January and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Frederich A. Veitch, III, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

State of ~

Notary Public - Maine My Commission Expires October 4, 2019

# SCHEDULE

# UNITED STATES - ABANDONED APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
A Method of Coating Insulative Substrates	60/172,668	01/12/2000
A Method of Coating Insulative Substrates	10/700,120	11/03/2003
Gravity-Fed In-Line Continuous Processing System and Method	10/975,910	10/28/2004
Gravity-Fed In-Line Continuous Processing System and Method	11/482,643	07/07/2006
Gravity-Fed In-Line Continuous Processing System and Method	11/509,451	08/24/2006
PPM Metallizer	61/010,873	01/11/2008
In-Line Metallizer Assemblies and Part-Coating Conveys or Systems Incorporating the Same	61/205,200	01/16/2009

## PATENT COOPERATION TREATY APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
A Method of Coating Insulative Substrates	<b>U</b> S2002/00360	01/09/2002
Rotary Barrel Gate Valve	US2003/09311	03/27/2003
Gravity-Fed In-Line Continuous Processing System and Method	US2003/09357	03/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 038401 FRAME: 0509

#### UNITED STATES - ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
A Method of Coating Insulative Substrates	6,676,810	01/13/2004
Rotary Barrei Gate Valve	6,983,925	01/10/2006

## UNITED STATES - PENDING APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
In-Line Metallizer Assemblies and Part-Coating Conveyor	12/688,482	1/15/2010
Systems Incorporating the Same		

PATENT REEL: 038401 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 04/28/2016